la notice.
-Read the instruction manual with

care.

-Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgféltig
duch.

-Leer otentomente las instrucciones del
flleto.

-Lees emhyggeligt brugsanvis ningen.

-Lue tarkasti kiytaohjeat.

-Leggere attentamente le istruzioni
d'uso,

-Lees de gebruikshandleiding
aandachting door.

-Ler atentamente ¢s instrugbes do
folheto.

-Les bruksonvisningen noye.

-Las noga i in ket

-Mapéots TpocekTixa 10 GUARD

obnyiiov.

-Peindre les pefites pidces sur leur
support.
-Paint the small parts on their support.
-Straichen Sie die kleinen Teile auf
deren
Halterung an.
-Pintar las pequenas piezas sobre su

soporte.
-Mal de smé dele pé deres holder.
Maoaloa pienet osot alustall
-Yerniciare | pexzi piccoli dopo averli
posti sul supporto relative.
Schilder de kleine onderdelen in het
raamwerk.
-Pintar as pequenas pagos sobre o
suporte. _
-Mal de sma delene uten @ losne dem
fra underloget.
-Mala smadeloma pa stativet innan Du
tar loss dem,
-BayTe Ta pikpét 1epdyio oto
otptyud toul,

-Détacher les piéces selon Fordre de
montage.

-Detach the parts in the order of
assembly.

-Lésen Sie die Teile in
Montagereihenfolge.

-Desprender las piezos segun el orden de

monlajo.

-Losn delone | montage roo kkefolgen.

-Irrota osat kokoamisjdirje styksessd,

-Stoccare | pezzi secondo
l'ordine di montaggio.

-Maok de onderdelen los velgens de
montagevalgorde.

-Desencaixar os pegos respeitande a
ordem de montagem.

-Lesne delene i overensstem melse med
rekkefelgen for montering.

-Lsgdr delomo i monteringserdning.

—ATOCRACTE Ta TERGEKI0:

axohovB@vial ToEpa pE TV

omo mpEnel va cuveppoioymboi.

-Poncer les poinis d' attache.
-Sand the attaching points.
-Schleifen Sie die Befestigungsstellen.
-Alisor los puntos de ajuste.

-5lib fosigerelsespunkterna.

-Hio kiinnityskarjet.

-Levigare i punti di attacco.

-Schuur de hechiviakken.

-Polir os pontos de encaixe.

-Puss festepunktene.

-Sandpoppra fastpunkterna.
~Tpiyte ta onpueia obvbeonl.

GMC CCKW .
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Noir mat Gris métallique
Matt black Gunmetal
Mattschwarz Metallgrau

Vert armée mat
Matt army green
Mat-Armeegrin

Olive claire mat
Matt light olive
Mat-Helloliv
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“Retouchar lus
plécos db|d jin

Touch up tha wik
paletad s

Stralchan Sle s
dor barsils wig
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geschildarila i

-Rotocar o8 ik

ja pintadas
-Frisk opp maling

1il deler wom il
-Béttra pa sl

malade delun
~PETOLOGpETE |
TV TeEpay iy |

-Simuler l'ossei
-Simulate the o
-Simulieren Sis
-Simulare un s
-Simuler samiing
-Asettele osol kil
-Simulare Fassle:
-Pas, olvorens s

-Simular o malg
-Foreta en preve:
-Simulera monts
—Kdvre pln mye
ouvappoAdy)
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Les GMC sortant des bateaux et roulont sur les plages,
® lors du Débarquement en Normandie, opperaitront

foujours comme une imege symbole de la Libération,
ant il est vrai qu'une armée en campagne ne peut exister sans les
meyens de transport et de support logistique. Construit a plus de
800 000 exemplairas, le GMC, camion baché de 2,5 tonnes & &
roues mofrices, fut au camion ce que lo joop fut au vehicule léger.
Les deux modéles principoux furent le CCKW-352 dit “chdssis
count” et le CCKW-353 dit "chassis long”, ebjet de la présento
maquette. Sa silhouette caractéristigue sillonna tous les thédtres
d'opérations.
Son aptitude & remplir so mission dons les conditions les plus
difficiles grace & sa robustesse légendaire et ¢ sa puissance, en fil
un véhicules universelloment apprécié. Lo carridgre du GMC se
poursuivra longtemps aprés la Deuxiéme Guerre Mondiale, tont
dans les domainas civils que militaires.
CARACTERISTIQUES : Poids @ vide, en ordre de marche : 4 830 kg.
Charge ufile théorique : 2 470 kg (peut &tre en réalité plus que
doublée...). Longueur HT avec treuil : 6,93 m. Largeur : 2,24 m.
Empattement : 4,17 m. Hauteur non baché : 2,22 m ; baché : 2,80
m. Moteur : GMC type 270 a essence, é cyfindres en ligne de 4,4
itres. Puissance : 104 CV au régime maximum. Vitesse : 71 km/h.
Autonomie : 385 km. Consommetion moyenne au 100 km ; 38 1.

The GMC's, coming out of boats and driving on the
GB beaches during the Normandy Landings will alwoys
remain the symbelic image of the Liberation, since an
ormy on compaign cannot exist without means of transport and
ogistics. Over 800 000 units of the GMC were manufactured, o
2,5 ton 6x6 covered truck, which was to the truck what the jeep
was 1o the small car. The two main models were the CCKW-352,
known s “short chassis” and the CCKW.353, known as “long
chassis”, the latter being the object of the prasent scale medel. The
vehicle -s0 parficular in shape- was seen on all the theatres of
operafions. This vehicle was appreciated throughout the world
hanks to its legendory sturdiness and power, which enabled it to
carry out its mission in the worst conditions. The GMC was used
well after WW Il both in the army and in civilian life.
SPECIFICATIONS SHEET: Curb weight ready for use: 4 830 kg.
Theorefical poy loed: 2 470 kg (could actually be doubled...).
Overall length including winch: 6,93 m. Width: 2,24 m.
Wheelbase: 4,17 m. Height when not covered: 2,22 m; with
-anopy: 2,80 m. Engine: 270 standard GMC - gascline engine,
straight six, 4,4 litres. Power: 104 HP when at maximum revving.
Speed: 44 mph. Cruising ronge: 385 km. Average fuel
consumption for 100 km: 38 |.

Die wahrend der Landung in der Normandie aus den
D Schiffen und auf die Strénde fahrenden GMC werden

immer ein Symbol der Befreiung bleiben, denn sine
Armee  konn cuf einem Feldzug chne Transportmittel und
ogistische Unferstutzung nicht existieran. Der in mehr als 800 000
Exemplaren geboute GMC, LKW mit Plane von 2,5 Tonnen mit &
reibrader, war bei den Lastkraftwagen das, was der leep bei den
eichten Fahrzeugen war Die beidan Hauptmodalle waren der
CCKW-352 mit sogenonntem kurzen Chassis® und dor CCKW-353
mit sogenanntem longen Chassis®, den dieses Modell dorstellt,
Sei;o charakteristische Form ist auf allen Kriegsschaupléitzen zu
inden.
seine Eignung, eine Mission donk seiner legendéren Robustheit
und seiner Starke selbst unter den schwierigsten Bedingungen zu
erfullen, machten ihn zu einem aligemein baliebten Fuhrzeug. Die
Karriere des GMC sefzt sich noch lange nach dem zweiten
Weitkrieg fort, sowehl im zivilen als such militarischen Bereich.
[ECHNISCHE DATEN: Lesrgewicht, einsahzbereit: 4 830 kg.
Theoretische Nutzlast: 2 470 kg (kann in Wirklichkeit mehr als
verdoppelt werden...). Gesomtlange mit Winde: 6,93 m. Breite:
2,24 m. Achsabstand: 4,17 m. Hshe ohne Plane: 2,22 m; mit
lane: 2,80 m. Motor/ GMC Typ 270 Banzin, 6 Reihenzylinder ven
4,4 Litern. Leistung: 104 PS bei hochster Motordrehzahl.
Geschwindigkeit: 71 km/h. Autonomie: 385 k. Durchschnittlicher
Varbrauch for 100 km: 38 1.

Los GMC saliends de los barcos y rodando por las

playas durante el Desembarco de Normandia, siempre

apareceran como la imogaen simbélice de lo
iberacién, aunque bien es cierte que un ejército en camparia no
puede existir sin medios de fransporte y de soporie logistico. £l
GMC, camion entoidado de 2,5 toneladas y 6 ruedas motrices, del
jue s construyaron mas de 800.000 sjemplares, fue ol camién la
que el jeep al vehicuio ligere. Los dos medalos principales fueron
ol le CCKW-352, dencminado “chasis corte”, y el CCKW-353,
denominado “chasis largo”, obieto de lo presente magueta, Su
ilueta caractaristice surce todes los teatres de operaciones.
Su apfitud para desempenar su mision en los condiciones mas
dificiles gracios o su legendario robustez y @ su potencia, lo
onvirtié en uno de los vehiculos upreciades universalmente. La
carrara dol  GMC continue durante mucho fiempo después de la
Segunda Guerra Mundial, fanto en ambites civiles como militares.
CARACTERISTICAS: Peso an vacio, en orden de marcha: 4.830 kg.
Carga Ofil feérico: 2.470 kg (en reclidad, puede duplicarse
ampliomente). Longitud total con cabrestonte: 6,93 m. Anchura:
2,24 m. Batella: 4,17 m. Altura no enteldad: 2,22 m; entoldado:
2,80 m. Motor: GMC tipo 270 de gosoling, 6 cilindros en linca de
4,4 litros. Potencic: 104 CV a régimen méaximo. Velocidad: 71
an/h. Autenomia: 385 km. Consume medic a los 100 km: 38 I,

De GMC's die uit de boten kemen an over de stranden

reflen fijdens de Landing in Normandié, zullen altijd

symbool blijven staan voor de Bevrijding, wat
andermaal bewijst dat oon echt leger tijdens een campagne niet
kan. overleven zonder transporimiddelen en logistieke
ondersteuning. Er werden moer dan 800 000 exemplaren gemaakt
van de GMC, een mel zeil afgedekte vrachtwagen van 2,5 ton op é
sondriffwiclen en hij wos voor de vrochtwagen wot de joep was
voor het lichte legervoertuig. De twee belangrijkste modetlen
waron de CCKW-352 “ kart chassis “ genaamd en de CCKW-353, ~
ang chassis “ genoomd en hel voorwerp van deze maguette. Zijn
ypische silhouet zal het oorlogstheater behearsan.
Doordat hij ziln taak kon volbrengen in do meest moailijke
omstondigheden, en dit donkzij zijn legendarische stevigheid en
rijn vermogen, werd het één von de infernafioncal meest
zeapprecieerde veertuigen. De carrigre van de GMC zal zich fot
ver na de Tweede Wereldoorleg voortzetten en dit zowel op
burgerlitk als op militair viak.
KENMERKEN: Loag gewicht, startklaar: 4 B30 kg. Theoretisch nuttig
aadvermogen: 2 470 kg (kon in realiteit meer den het dubbele
sedragen..). Totale lengte mat windas: 6,93 m. Breedte: 2,24 m,
Wielbasis: 4,17 m. Hoogte zonder dekzeil: 2,22 m; dekzeik 2,80
M. Motor: GMC fype 270 benzine, 6 cilinders in lijn van 4,4 liter
fermogen: 104 PK op maximaal teersntal. Snelheid: 71 km/u.
Autonamie: 385 km. Gemiddeld verbruik per 100 km: 38 |

A GMC ou, kata my = dfadn om Noppavbia Byaivouy
G a 6Ta hoia Kal KuKhoGOPOUV OTIC aKTES, Ba eivar dvTa
o ewdva oUpBoAo TG e eAsuBipwone, Kaddm eival
£pa yiat épa aMiBeia OTL G EXOTPATEI Bev voettar Xwpl; péog
HETAQOPAS KAl U oompIEng epodiopol. Me  apaywyh
£pIOooTEpwY a & 800 000 koppcmiby, To GMC, cks acTd popTyd
25 Tovivy pe § v pioug TpayoUs, fTav Yia Ta $opTyd 0T elval Kat
To T yia Ta ehappd oxnpaTa. Aa SUo kuplwe povtiAa e To
CCKW-352 1o Aeydpevo "kovtd  haiowe” kal To CCKW-353 To
Asyépevo “pakpl  Aalowo’, avrikeljievo mg  apolioag pakétac, T1
XAPAKTNPITTI Tou popgr) BiEoXioe OMa TaBEaTpa e Kelpnoemy.
ITwawvdmTa Tou va ex Anpdivel Tic & ooTohéc Tou KaTw a & w oo
BioKohEg OUVBNKEG XAPT oV pUBIKY avToyn kal oyl Tou Tol
Xdpioe  aykdopa avayvapon,. 1 kapipa Tou GMC ouveExioKe
OAD PETA Tov AelTEPD Nayroouo NOAEHD, TG00 GTOY  OMTIXKG 600
OTOV OTPOTHITIKD TOPEQ
XecPee ATPEAR o | aBapé fpog, kevd: 4 830 kG OewpnTike
WEMIO popTio. 2 470 KiAG (o paypEaTKd™Ta N opei va sivae
Gy @ 6 10 Bl AG010..). TuvohKd priKes e Papoliko: 693 m
MAdrog: 224 m. MetaEovio: 4,17 m. Yoo Eeoké aoto: 222 m
oKe aoTo 280 m. [ wnTipag GMC T0 ou 270 Peviworiviitog &
KOAWBpoL 44 Altpwy g ceipaL 1 obivayn: 104 1 oL om péyia
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37™ Truck Company, "Red Ball Express”, Aoiit 1944

G.M.C. CCKW 353 : Us Army : 1% Army, 3549™ Transportation Corps,
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ez-vous sur notre site www.heller.fr puis envoyez votre demande détaillée via f'onglet «kNOUS CONTACTER».
ice), please connect on our website www.hellerfr then send us your detailed request via the « NOUS CONTACTER» tab.

MAPED HELLER JOUSTRA SAS
Chemin de la Porte
61160 - TRUN - FRANCE

Gli GMC che uscivenc dalle navi & che correvano sulle

spiogge, duranta lo Sharco in Normendia, apparirenno

sempre come un'immagine simbolo della Liberazione.
Infatti, non & concepibile un esercito durante una campagna bellica
senza mezzi di trasperto e di supporto logistico. Costruite in oltre
800 000 esemplari, 'GMC, comion coperto con un telone da 2,5
tonnellote a & ruote metrici, fu per il camion cié che lo jeep fu per il
veicolo leggere. | due principali modelli erano costituiti dal CCKW-
352 detto "telaic corto” e dal CCKW-353 detto "telgio lungo”,
oggoetto del presente modelline. Partecipere a tutte lo operazioni
bolliche.
Lo sua copaocitd di porfar @ buone fine le missioni anche nalle
condizioni piv difficili grozie alle sue leggendario robustezzo e
potenza, ne fece uno dei veicolr universaimente apprezzate. Luso
dall'GMC preseguiré o lungo dopo la Seconda Guerra Mondiala,
sia nel settore civile che in guelle militars.
CARATTERISTICHE: Peso a vuote, in marcia: 4 830 kg. Carico ufile
teorico: 2 470 kg (in recltd, pué essere pid che roddoppiato..).
Lunghezza fuori tutte con argono: 6,93 m. Lorghezza: 2,24 m.
Interasse: 4,17 m. Altezza senza telone: 2,22 m; altezza con telone:
2,80 m. Motere: GMC tipo 270 o benzina, 6 cilindri in linca di 4,4
litri. Potenze: 104 CV a regime massimo. Velocita: 71 km/h.
Autonomia: 285 km. Consumo medio per 100 km: 38 litri.

Os GMC a sair dos barcos @ a ander nas praias, durante

o desembarque na Normondia, constituem paro sempre

uma imagem simbolo do Libertogéio, pois é verdode que
um exército em companha née pode existir sem meios de fransperte
e de suporte logistico. Construido o mais de 800 000 exemplares,
o GMC, comifio de 2,5 toneladas coberto com toldo de lona, com &
rodos metores, foi para o comifio o que o jipe foi para o veiculo
ligeiro. Os dois principais modeles foram o CCKW-352 denominado
“chassis curte” e o CCKW-353 denominade “chessis comprida™,
objecto do presente moquete. A suo silhueta carocteristica
percorreu fodos os featros de operogdes.
A sua aptidic em cumprir missdes em condigées dificeis gragas @
suo lendario robustez e poténcia, fez dele um veiculo
universalmente apreciade. A carreira do GMC prolongou-se muito
depois da Segundo Guerra Mundo, tanto em uso civil como militar.
CARACTERISTICAS: Poso vazio, em ordem de marcha: 4 830 kg.
Carga 0til teérica: 2 470 kg (na realidade pode carregar mais do
dobro...). Comprimento total com guincho: 6,93 m. Largura: 2,24
m. Distancia entre aixes: 4,17 m. Altura som lona: 2,22 m; com
lona: 2,80 m. Motor: GMC tipe 270 a gaseling, & cilindros em linha
de 4,4 litros. Poténcio: 104 CV em regime maximo. Velocidade: 71
kmy/hAutoriarmia; 385 km. Consums medio oos 100 km: 38T

GMC'erne, som rullede ud of skibene og kerte op pé

stranden under londgangen i Normandiet, vil altid sta

som et symbol for Befrielsen, og det do ogsd helt sikkert,
af en krigshasr ikke kon fungere uden transporimidler og logistik.
GMC'en, som blev fremstillet i over BOO 000 sksemplarer, er en
lastvogn med presenning ph 2,5 tons med & drivhiul og forholder
sig til en lastvogn ligesom en jeepen forholder sig fil en kil. De to
vigtigste modeller var CCKW-352 koldet "kort chassis” og CCKW-
353 kaldet “langt chassis”, som er gengivet her som model. Dens
karakteristiske silhuet gonnemkrydsede alle krigsmarkar.
Dens evne til at klare skeerene under de mest vanskelige forhold i
kraft of on lagandarisk rebusthad og styrke gav den en universel
anerkendelse. GMC's korriere fortsatte laenge efter Anden
Verdenskrig, bdde pé det civile og det militsre omréde.
EGEMSKABER: Tom wvaegt i maorchorden: 4 B30 kg. Teoretisk
nyttelast: 2 470 kg (kon i virkeligheden fordobles...). Totol lengde
med spil: 6,93 m. Bredde: 2,24 m. Hjulofstand: 4,17 m. Hejde uden
presonning: 2,22 m; med presenning: 2,80 m. Motor: benzin GMC
type 270, & cylindre pd linie med cylindervolumen pd 4.4 liter
Styrke: 104 hk med moksimal omdrejningstal. Hastighed: 71 km/t.
Autonemi: 385 km. Middelforbrug péi 100 km: 38 1.

Neormandian maihinnousussa laivoista rannalle cjovisto

GMC-kvorma-cutocista tuli pysyvasti

soksalaismiehityksesté vapoutuksen symbelejo. Armeija
ei voi toimia ilman kuljetuskelustoa jo logistiikkatul GMC-
kuerma-autoja rokennettiin yli 800 000 kappaletta. Sen paine oli
2,5 tonnia ja siing oli kuusi vetdvaa pysrda. Se oli kuorma-autona
yhta tarket kuin jeeppi kevyiden ojoneuvejen joukossa. Sito
valmistattiin kahto eri ptdmaollio, CCKW-352 eli ns. pitkarunkoinen
malli jo CCKW-353 Iyhytrunkeinen malli, joka on témén
piencismallin fyyppl. Sen silueti oli tuttu kaikilla sotanayttameilia.
Auton kyky toimia kaikkein vaikeimmissckin olosuhteissa, jo sen
legendaarinen voima jo teho tekivat siita yleisesti arvosietun
gjoneuven. GMC:n ura jotkui pitkdén teisen mooilmonsodan
jalkaankin, sekd siviili- et sotiloskoytéssa.

OMINAISUUDET: Tyhjtipoine ajokunnossa: 4830 kg. TeoreeHinen
hydtypaine: 2 470 kg (tedellisuuvdesso soatloi olla yli
kaksinkertainen ...J. Pituus vintturin kanssa: 6,93 m. Leveys: 2,24 m
Akselivili: 4,17 m. Korkeus ilman laven ilman kuermopeitetta: 2,22
m, kuormaopeitteen konssa 2,80 m. Moetteri:  GMC 270 -
bensiinimoottori , kuusi sylinteria rivissé, koke: 4,4 litraa.
Maksimiteho : 104 hovesvoimoo. Huippunopeus : 71 kil i
tunnissa, Toimintasade : 385 kilometrid. Keskikulutus: 38 litroo
100 kilometrilla.

GMCene som kom ut ov bitene og kierte inn pé

strendene under landgangen i Normandie, vil for alltid

veere et symbol pd Frigjeringen, do det er sant at
militsre styrker pé& tokt ikke kon klare seg uten transport-
logistikkmidler. GMC, an é&-hjulsdrevat 2,5 tonns lostebil mad
presenning, som ble laget | hele 8O0 060 eksemplarer, var for
lastebilene det jeepen var for letterzs kjoretoyer. De to
hovedmodellene var CCKW-352 med sékalt “kort chassis”, og
CCKW-353 med “langt chasssis”, som finnes i detls modellsettet.
Denne karakteristiske silhuetten vor & finne pd clle militmre
operasjonssteder.
P& grunn av de gode egenskapen fil & uffore sine misjoner under de
vanskeligste forhold takket vamre dens legendariske hardfarhat og
styrke, gjorde dan fil ot av do kjeroteyenae som bla satt starst pris pé.
GMCs karriere fortsatte béde ph det sivile og det militre omradet
lenge ettor Den 2. Yardonskrig.
KARAKTERISTIKKER: Egonvekt, i kjerestond: 4 B30 kg Teoretisk
nyttelast: 2 470 kg (kan i realiteten mer enn dobles...). Total lengde
med vinsj: 6,93 m. Bredde : 2,24 m. Hjulavstand: 4,17 m. Heyde
uten presenning: 2,22 m; med presenning: 2,80 m. Motor: GMC
fype 270 bensinmotor, & linjestile sylindre p& 4.4 liter. Styrke: 104
HK ved maks. turtall. Hastighet: 71 km/t. Rekkevidde: 385 km.
Gjennomsnittlig drivstofforbruk p& 100 km : 38 1L

Da GMC som kom ut frin bétarna och rullade pd

strtinderna, vid landstigningen i Normandie, kommer

alltid ot framsté som en symbelisk bild ov Befrielsen, for
en armé i krig kan inte existera utan transportmedel och logististiskt
understéd. GMC:n, som byggdes i 800 000 exemplar, en lasthil
med kapell p& 2,5 ton med 6 drivhjul, var for lastbilen det som
jeapen vor for personbilen. De tvé huvudmodellerna var CCKW-352
kallad "kort chassi” och CCKW-353 kallad “l&ngt chassi”, som utgér
foremél for denna modell. Dess karakiaristiska siluett fanns med pé
alla krigsscener.
Dess forméga att fullgdra sine uppdrog under de svérasts
ferh&llanden, tack vare sin legendariska robusthet och kraft, giorde
den till et pé alla héll uppskattat fordon. GMC:ns karriar forisatte
langt efter det Andro virldskriget, béde pé det civila och det
militara omrédet,
EGENSKAPER: Tomvikt, i driftklart skick : 4 830 kg. Teorefisk effektiv
last: 2 470 kg {kan i sjtlva verket mer an fordubblas.. ). Totallangd
med vinsch: 6,93 m. Bredd: 2,24 m. Hjulbas: 4,17 m. Hajd utan
kapell: 2,22 m; med kopell: 2,80 m. Motor: GMC typ 270 for
bensin, & cylindrar i rad, 4,4 liter. Effekt: 104 hk vid maximalt
varvial. Hastighet: 71 km/h. Autonomi: 385 km. Genomsnittlig
£orhrukning per 100 km: 38 1.




